

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation					Allstate Power Vac Inc.				Environmental Products & Services Inc.			
Bid Number		943100-OWS-2015			Rahway, NJ				Harrisburg, PA			
		OWS Sludge-Waste Water Removal										
Opening Date:		6/23/2015										
Awarded to:		Allstate Power Vac			Allstate Power Vac Inc.				Environmental Products & Services Inc.			
Item	Dist	Description	Tank Size		Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total
			Est. Qty./Sv	Svcs								
A	1	HOMEWOOD	2000	2	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 7,210.00
A	1	GREENSBURG	1300	2	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 6,084.00
A	1	SEARIGHTS	3000	2	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 8,410.00
A	1	JEFFERSON HILLS	3000	2	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 9,850.00
A	2	SOMERSET	3000	2	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 8,490.00
A	3	NEWVILLE	2000	2	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 4,730.00
A	4	PLYMOUTH MEETING	3000	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00
A	4	TREVOSE	3000	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 8,490.00
A	5	SLATINGTON	1000	2	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 4,380.00
B	1	HARRISON CITY	550	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00
B	2	EVERETT	550	2	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,607.50	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00
B	3	NEW CUMBERLAND	550	4	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 6,048.00
B	5	QUAKERTOWN	550	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 3,124.00
B	5	POCONO	550	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 3,124.00
B	5	WYOMING VALLEY	550	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 3,124.00
B	1	GIBSONIA	550	2	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00
C	1	Western Regional Office	350	1								
					\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 1,724.00
D	1	DONEGAL	550	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00
D	3	BOWMANVILLE	550	2	\$ 995.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,407.50	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3,024.00
D	4	DEVAULT	550	2	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 4,724.00
E	1	DONEGAL	30000	4	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
E	2	KEGG	20000	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
E	2	BURNT CABINS	20000	4	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00
E	3	NEWVILLE	30000	2	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 16,120.00
E	3	MT GRETN	20000	4	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 23,840.00
E	3	BOWMANVILLE	15000	3	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 15,150.00
E	4	DEVAULT	20000	2	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
E	5	SLATINGTON	20000	7	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 41,825.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00
		EVALUATION TOTAL										
No Bids:								\$ 278,052.50				\$ 292,632.00
Clean Venture		\$ 259,861.10						\$ 169,450.00				\$ 39,960.00
Neumeyer		7%										

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation			Miller Environmental Group Inc.				Lewis Environmental Inc.			
Bid Number		943100-OWS-2015	Mechanicsburg, PA				Royersford, PA			
		OWS Sludge-Waste Water Removal								
Opening Date:		6/23/2015								
Awarded to:		Allstate Power Vac	Miller Environmental Group Inc.				Lewis Environmental Inc.			
Item	Dist	Description	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total
A	1	HOMEWOOD	\$3,417.80	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,977.80	\$ 9,955.60	\$1,900.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00
A	1	GREENSBURG	\$3,442.80	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,456.80	\$ 8,913.60	\$1,900.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 4,632.00
A	1	SEARIGHTS	\$3,186.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$2,060.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6,040.00
A	1	JEFFERSON HILLS	\$3,357.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 11,394.00	\$2,060.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6,040.00
A	2	SOMERSET	\$3,186.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$1,865.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00
A	3	NEWVILLE	\$2,076.60	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,636.60	\$ 7,273.20	\$1,700.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00
A	4	PLYMOUTH MEETING	\$2,616.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,956.20	\$ 9,912.40	\$1,865.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00
A	4	TREVOSE	\$2,694.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,034.20	\$ 10,068.40	\$2,065.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6,050.00
A	5	SLATINGTON	\$2,694.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,474.20	\$ 6,948.40	\$1,710.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00
B	1	HARRISON CITY	\$2,770.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,199.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
B	2	EVERETT	\$1,676.80	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,105.80	\$ 4,211.60	\$1,550.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 3,452.00
B	3	NEW CUMBERLAND	\$1,737.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,166.20	\$ 8,664.80	\$2,200.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 9,504.00
B	5	QUAKERTOWN	\$2,447.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,876.20	\$ 5,752.40	\$1,550.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 3,452.00
B	5	POCONO	\$2,355.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,784.20	\$ 5,568.40	\$1,550.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 3,452.00
B	5	WYOMING VALLEY	\$2,382.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,811.20	\$ 5,622.40	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
B	1	GIBSONIA	\$3,138.80	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,567.80	\$ 7,135.60	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
C	1	Western Regional Office	\$2,528.70	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,801.70	\$ 2,801.70	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 1,862.00
D	1	DONEGAL	\$2,342.20	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,771.20	\$ 5,542.40	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
D	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$1,815.60	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 4,489.20	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
D	4	DEVAULT	\$2,170.80	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,599.80	\$ 5,199.60	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,852.00
E	1	DONEGAL	\$3,764.56	\$ 0.23	\$10,664.56	\$ 42,658.24	\$9,750.00	\$ 0.28	\$18,150.00	\$ 72,600.00
E	2	KEGG	\$2,572.92	\$ 0.23	\$ 7,172.92	\$ 21,518.76	\$8,035.00	\$ 0.28	\$13,635.00	\$ 40,905.00
E	2	BURNT CABINS	\$2,657.80	\$ 0.23	\$ 7,257.80	\$ 29,031.20	\$7,295.00	\$ 0.28	\$12,895.00	\$ 51,580.00
E	3	NEWVILLE	\$3,151.56	\$ 0.23	\$10,051.56	\$ 20,103.12	\$7,990.00	\$ 0.28	\$16,390.00	\$ 32,780.00
E	3	MT GRETN	\$2,060.60	\$ 0.23	\$ 6,660.60	\$ 26,642.40	\$6,185.00	\$ 0.28	\$11,785.00	\$ 47,140.00
E	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$2,345.48	\$ 0.23	\$ 5,795.48	\$ 17,386.44	\$5,890.00	\$ 0.28	\$10,090.00	\$ 30,270.00
E	4	DEVAULT	\$3,304.68	\$ 0.23	\$ 7,904.68	\$ 15,809.36	\$5,446.00	\$ 0.28	\$11,046.00	\$ 22,092.00
E	5	SLATINGTON	\$3,259.86	\$ 0.23	\$ 7,859.86	\$ 55,019.02	\$6,112.00	\$ 0.28	\$11,712.00	\$ 81,984.00
		EVALUATION TOTAL								
No Bids:						\$ 376,124.24				\$ 472,067.00
Clean Venture		\$ 259,861.10								\$ 28,070.00
Neumeyer		7%								

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation			McCutcheon Enterprises Inc.				Russell Reid			
Bid Number		943100-OWS-2015	Apollo, PA				Keasbey, NJ			
		OWS Sludge-Waste Water Removal								
Opening Date:		6/23/2015								
Awarded to:		Allstate Power Vac	McCutcheon Enterprises Inc.				Russell Reid			
Item	Dist	Description	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total
A	1	HOMEWOOD	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
A	1	GREENSBURG	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,941.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5,820.00
A	1	SEARIGHTS	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
A	1	JEFFERSON HILLS	\$ 1,344.85	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,054.85	\$ 6,109.70	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
A	2	SOMERSET	\$ 1,650.70	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,360.70	\$ 6,721.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
A	3	NEWVILLE	\$ 2,747.56	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,887.56	\$ 7,775.12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A	4	PLYMOUTH MEETING	\$ 4,002.62	\$ 0.57	\$ 5,712.62	\$ 11,425.24	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A	4	TREVOSE	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A	5	SLATINGTON	\$ 3,738.96	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,308.96	\$ 8,617.92	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
B	1	HARRISON CITY	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,563.50	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 4,770.00
B	2	EVERETT	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 2,438.50	\$ 4,877.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 4,370.00
B	3	NEW CUMBERLAND	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,366.50	\$ 13,466.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 7,940.00
B	5	QUAKERTOWN	\$ 4,034.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170.00
B	5	POCONO	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,843.50	\$ 7,687.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170.00
B	5	WYOMING VALLEY	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,998.50	\$ 7,997.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170.00
B	1	GIBSONIA	\$ 1,334.30	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,647.80	\$ 3,295.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 4,770.00
C	1	Western Regional Office	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 2,245.00
D	1	DONEGAL	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,653.50	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 4,770.00
D	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,778.50	\$ 7,557.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00
D	4	DEVAULT	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,198.50	\$ 8,397.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00
E	1	DONEGAL	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 73,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
E	2	KEGG	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00
E	2	BURNT CABINS	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 63,200.00
E	3	NEWVILLE	\$ 2,747.56	\$ 0.57	\$ 19,847.56	\$ 39,695.12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 45,200.00
E	3	MT GRETN	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 59,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 62,400.00
E	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 36,045.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 36,300.00
E	4	DEVAULT	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 30,570.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
E	5	SLATINGTON	\$ 3,738.96	\$ 0.57	\$ 15,138.96	\$ 105,972.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 106,400.00
		EVALUATION TOTAL								
No Bids:						\$ 578,479.32				\$ 590,235.00
Clean Venture		\$ 259,861.10				\$ 15,011.10				\$ 7,370.00
Neumeyer		7%								

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation			Weavertown Environmental Group			
Bid Number		943100-OWS-2015	Carnegie, PA			
		OWS Sludge-Waste Water Removal				
Opening Date:		6/23/2015				
Awarded to:		Allstate Power Vac	Weavertown Environmental Group			
Item	Dist	Description	Trip Charge	Waste H2O	Average Service	Evaluation Annual Total
A	1	HOMEWOOD	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00
A	1	GREENSBURG	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,940.00
A	1	SEARIGHTS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
A	1	JEFFERSON HILLS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
A	2	SOMERSET	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A	3	NEWVILLE	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A	4	PLYMOUTH MEETING	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00
A	4	TREVOSE	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
A	5	SLATINGTON	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00
B	1	HARRISON CITY	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
B	2	EVERETT	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 6,740.00
B	3	NEW CUMBERLAND	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 17,680.00
B	5	QUAKERTOWN	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 10,940.00
B	5	POCONO	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10,240.00
B	5	WYOMING VALLEY	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 10,940.00
B	1	GIBSONIA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,940.00
C	1	Western Regional Office	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00
D	1	DONEGAL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 12,440.00
D	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 9,440.00
D	4	DEVULT	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10,240.00
E	1	DONEGAL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
E	2	KEGG	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 40,350.00
E	2	BURNT CABINS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 66,000.00
E	3	NEWVILLE	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 47,400.00
E	3	MT GRETN	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 72,800.00
E	3	BOWMANVILLE	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 48,600.00
E	4	DEVULT	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 36,400.00
E	5	SLATINGTON	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 145,250.00
		EVALUATION TOTAL				
No Bids:						\$ 705,870.00
Clean Venture		\$ 259,861.10				\$ 5,900.00
Neumeyer		7%				